FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Mandy Marxen - Communications & Content Coordinator Jackson Sumner & Associates PO Box 2540 Boone, NC 28607 Email: <u>mandym@jsausa.com</u> Phone: 800-342-5572



Jackson Sumner & Associates Excess & Surplus Lines Broker

March 5th, 2019

Brantley Saunders Named Director of Marketing for Jackson Sumner & Associates

Boone, NC - Jackson Sumner & Associates (JSA) announced the recent promotion of Brantley Saunders to the Director of Marketing for the company.

Saunders is a South Carolina native who studied Marketing and Theatre at College of Charleston and has 10+ years of experience in the insurance industry in various capacities, including E&S underwriting. She also has a background in creative and technology fields. She has served the past eight months as the JSA Marketing Representative for South Carolina.

"Brantley's natural leadership style is undeniable, and she has proved how well she works with the rest of the Marketing Team at JSA," stated JSA President and CEO, Danielle Wade. "This is a natural progression to solidifying a strong, cohesive Marketing vision that truly fulfills expectations for the insurance agencies we serve."

Saunders will report directly to Wade. She will lead and assist the Marketing Reps with their duties, as well as collaborate with Content & Communications Coordinator and Agency Operations Coordinator in their day-to-day responsibilities.

Saunders is based out of Charleston, SC, where she lives with her husband, Joe, and together they await the arrival of their first child. In her *previous* free time, she enjoyed being on the water, hiking, and traveling to Broadway shows.

Jackson Sumner & Associates (JSA) is an Excess and Surplus Broker that began in 1981 in Boone, North Carolina. JSA offers a wide range of insurance products including property, casualty, automobile, garage, professional liability, workers comp, and personal lines. We are licensed to do business in North Carolina, South Carolina, Virginia, Georgia, Tennessee, and Maryland. JSA is committed to quality service for our agents and strong underwriting for our companies. Learn more about the ease-of-doing-business with JSA at <u>www.jsausa.com</u>.

[PHOTO]